.00 5974162

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMEDGE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	11/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Stanley H Kremen	
Street Address:	4 Lenape Lane	
City:	East Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5974162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)514-6723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (732) 251-3623
Email: shk@shk-dplc.com
Correspondent Name: Stanley H. Kremen
Address Line 1: 4 Lenape Lane

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1612-004A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stanley H. Kremen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_5974162#page1.tif source=Assignment_5974162#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	1612-004A					
Whereas,						
Whereas, <u>Stanley H. Kremen</u> , an Individual, hereinafter referred to a <u>4 Lenape Lane, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816</u> , is desirous of acquiring same:						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the other good and valuable consideration, the Current Owner, by these present Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would had this assignment and sale not been made.	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said the same to be held and enjoyed by the heirs and assigns, to the full end of the					
executed this day of day of at and and day of	, 20					
	IMEDGE TECHNOLOGY, INC. BY: Michael Metz, President (Signature)					
State of	day					
Seal	(Notary Public) LILLIANG MORN NOT STATE CAMENY STROEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2009					

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0699 United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

United States Patent & Trademark Office

Credit Card Payment Form
Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information							
Credit Card Type:	Visa MasterCar	d	American Express	Discover			
Credit Card Account #: 4115072604661523							
Credit Card Expiration Date	redit Card Expiration Date: 11/30/2009						
Name as it Appears on Credit Card: Stanley H. Kremen							
Payment Amount; \$(US Do	ollars): 40.00						
Signature: Tanke H Kriman			Date: 11/16/				
Refund Policy: The Office may refund a fee paid by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The Office will not refund amounts of twenty-five dollars or less unless a refund is specifically requested, and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.26). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be via credit to the credit card account. Service Charge: There is a 50.00 service charge for processing each payment refused (including a check returned "unpaid") or charged back by a financial institution (37 CFR 1.21(m)). Credit Card Billing Address							
Street Address 1: Patent	s Group LLC						
Street Address 2: 4 Lena	ipe Lane						
City: East Brunswick							
State: New Jersey			Zip/Postal Code: 08816				
Country: USA							
Daytime Phone #: (732)	251-3623		Fax #: (732) 723-9155				
	Request and Payr	nent l	nformation				
Description of Request and Payment Information: Recordation of Assignment							
Patent Fee	Patent Maintenance Fee	Tr	ademark Fee	Other Fee			
Application No.	Application No.	Serial I	ło.	IDON Customer No.			
08/394,470							
Patent No.	Patent No.	Registr	ation No.	MT (1)			
5,974,162							
Attorney Docket No. 1612-004A		Identify	or Describe Mark				

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent & Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 11/16/2005